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Asoclal BSurvey im MP.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla:
Dr. Chandrabhan:

Shrl Parushar:

Shri Hukum Chand
Kachhavaiya:

Shri Chandak:

Shri J. P. Jyetishi:

Shri Dafi:

Will the Minister of Siesl and Mimes be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 898 on the 27th August, 1965 and state:

1.

(a) the progress made with regard to the proposal for aerial survey of about 1,000 gq. km. in fhe Jashpurnagar area in Raigarh district of Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) the time by which the survey is likely to be completed?

The Minisier of Steel and Mines (Shri Sanjiva Reddy): (a) The scheme of aerial survey is still under consideration.

(b) Does not arise.

Oeal and Irea Dopeshis I
Madhys Pradesh
198. Shri Harl Vishas EKamath:
Bari Yashpal Simgh:
Sari Kapur Siagh:
Will the Minister of Steel and Mines be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the area round sbout Lohgarh, Narsinghpur district, Msdhya Pradesh, bas been surveyed for coal and iron deposits;

(b) i so, the progress made in the work; and
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{¢) if the angwar to part (a) abowe be in the nagative, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Steel and Mines (Shri Sanfiva Reddy): (a) to (c).
The investigation for coal in the Mohpani-Gotitoria in Narsinghpur District, by the Geological Survey of India is in progress. The results of the investigation will become available after it is completed.

Thin bands and lenticles of iron ore occur in the disirict. The best marked lenticles of such ore occur in the area between the Sukkur river and the Chindwara-Narsinghpur road. Hematite iron ores have also been recorded near milestone 11/31 on the Narsinghpur-Lakhnadon rvad and at Omarpani near Tendukhera.

Railway Doctors

199. Dr. Sarojini Mahishi: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of representations have been received from the Railway Doctors for treating them at par with the C.G.H.S. Doctors in

all respects; and

(b) if g0, the action being taken in the matter?

The Minister of Btate in the Minlstry of Rallways (Dr. Ram Subbag
Singh): (a) Yes

(b} The matter iz under consideration.

Fruit-processing Indusirics

200. 8hri Indrajit Gupta: Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to set up fruit-provessing industries for export purposes with the help of Soviet equip t and technici amd

(b) if so, the details of the schema?

